



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 594/2024 & CM APPL. 67438/2024**

M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant
Through: Ms. Arpita, Adv.

versus

SMT FIRDAUSH & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Santwana Agarwal,
Adv. for R-4 (through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **11.03.2025**

1. The learned proxy counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.
2. Notice is yet to be served on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
3. Let steps be taken by the Insurance Company / appellant for service of notice on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
4. List on 12.08.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 11, 2025

'KDK'