



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 594/2024 & CM APPL. 67438/2024**

M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

Through: **Ms. Rakhi Dubey, Ms. Arpita
Srivastava, Advs.**

versus

AKT FIRDAUSH & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rahul Rohtagi, Mr. Syed Ajmal
Hasan, Mr. Nigar Parveen, Mr. Faizan
Ahemed, Ms. Sabiha, Mr. Hashim
Ali, Mr. Abdul Suboor Khan, Advs.
for R2.
Ms. Santwana Agarwal, Ms. Saumya
Agarwal, Advs. for R-4.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today
2. Re-list on 12th October 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ak